

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 968 of 2023

With

**CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR SUSPENSION OF SENTENCE) NO.
1 of 2023**

In

R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 968 of 2023

=====

RITESH @ HITESH JASHVANTBHAI @ KABBHAI SHIVABHAI

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

CHIRAG A PRAJAPATI(8468) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2,3

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT M.
PRACHCHHAK**

Date : 03/08/2023

ORAL ORDER

Mr.Chirag Prajapati, learned advocate for the appellants requests the Court to direct the registry to show his name on board. Therefore, the registry is directed to show the name of Mr.Prajapati, learned advocate for the appellants on board. The matter is adjourned to **23rd August 2023**.

(HEMANT M. PRACHCHHAK,J)

V.R. PANCHAL