

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL APPEAL (AGAINST CONVICTION) NO. 968 of 2023

**With
CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR SUSPENSION OF SENTENCE) NO.
1 of 2023
In R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 968 of 2023**

=====
**RITESH @ HITESH JASHVANTBHAI @ KABBHAI SHIVABHAI
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT**
=====

Appearance:

CHIRAG A PRAJAPATI(8468) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2,3
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 1
=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL K. VYAS

Date : 03/11/2023

ORAL ORDER

At the request of learned advocate for the appellant, the matter is stand over to **07.11.2023**. Meanwhile, learned advocate Mr. Prajapati shall supply the Paper-book.

(VIMAL K. VYAS, J)

prk